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SERIES 1: VICTORIA HARBOUR METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Victoria Harbour, Ebenzer Church in Tay
Township and Wyevale), 1902-1903

Annual Reports
2017.046L 1-4 Annual report 1902-1903

SERIES 2: HILLSDALE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Vasey, Hobart, Waverly and Hillsdale), 1903-1925
Annual Reports

2023.134L TR-1 Annual reports 1903,1904

2017.046L 1-5 --- 1921-1925

SERIES 3: VASEY METHODIST CHURCH, 1874-1910
Sunday School Records
1990.152L 1-1 Sunday School minutes/financial record book 1874-1904

Youth Groups Records
1990.152L 1-1 Epworth League minutes 1891-1892

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2017.046L 1-6 Funds financial records 1908-1910

SERIES 4: HILLSDALE METHODIST CHURCH, 1899-1912
Board and Committee Records
2023.134L TR-2 Trustees minutes and correspondence 1899-1912

SERIES 5: VICTORIA HARBOUR METHODIST CHURCH, 1906-1920
Women's Groups Records

1990.152L 1-2 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1906-1919
Sunday School Records

2017.046L 1-7 Cradle roll (transcript) 1920

SERIES 6: HILLSDALE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Vasey, Waverly, Hobart, Hillsdale and Coulson),

1926-1932
Annual Reports

2017.046L 1-8 Annual reports 1926-1932

1-9 --- 1933-1959

SERIES 7: EBENEZER - VICTORIA HARBOUR - VASEY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Victoria Harbour

Pastoral Charge [including Victoria Harbour, Ebenezer Church, Port McNicoll and Vasey], Victoria Harbour-

Vasey Pastoral Charge, Vasey, Victoria Harbour, Ebenezer Church in Tay Township), 1927-2008
Baptisms/Marriages/Burials

2017.046L 1-1 Baptisms 1997-2008
Marriages 1997-2008
Burials 1998-2008

2 Baptismal register 1995-1997
-3 Marriage register 1927-1957

—_—
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SERIES 7: EBENEZER - VICTORIA HARBOUR - VASEY PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Board and Committee Records cont.

1990.152L 1-3 Board and Committee minutes and 1977-1980
correspondence
1-4 1981-1982
1-5 --- 1983-1985
2017.046L 1-10 Steering Committee minutes 2007
1-11 Joint Board and Elders minutes 1982-1992
2017.046L 2-1 Official Board minutes and correspondence 1986-1991
2-2 --- 2002-2007
2-3 Executive Meeting minutes 2006-2007
Correspondence/Subject Files
2017.046L 2-4 Correspondence 1958-1959
2-5 Newsletters 1989-1990
Annual Reports
2017.046L 2-6 Annual reports 1930-1942
2-7 --- 1980,1982-
1990
2-8 --- 1991-1994
3-1 --- 2000

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 8: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, VICTORIA HARBOUR (includes Victoria Harbour Methodist
Church), 1908-1995

Board and Committee Records

2017.046L 3-2 Board and Committee minutes 1968-1978
3-3 - - - minutes and reports 1978-1993
34 1993
3-5 1994
3-6 1995
1990.152L 4-1 Stewards Committee minutes and 1980-1981
correspondence
4-2 --- 1982-1983
2017.046L 3-7 Board of Stewards minutes 1990-1992
Women's Groups Records
1990.152L 4-3 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1908-1926
4-4 Woman's Association minutes 1927-1934
4-5 --- 1934-1940
4-6 --- 1940-1947
4-7 ---(2vol.) 1947-1957
5-1 WA financial record book (2 vol.) 1926-1961,
1966-1969
5-2 Woman's Missionary Society financial 1936-1961
records

4-9 —--(2vol.) 1929
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SERIES 8: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1990.152L 5-3
5-4
5-5
5-6

2017.046L 4-1

1990.152L 60s-2

2017.046L 4-2

Women's Groups Records (cont.)
Mission Band minutes
United Church Women minutes

Records of Other Groups
Good Will Store minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Collection book

Annual Reports
Annual reports

SERIES 9: VASEY UNITED CHURCH, 1925-2008

2017.046L 4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6

1990.152L 16

2017.064L 4.7
4-8
4-9
4-10

4-11
5-1

2017.046L 5-2

1990.152L

1990.152L 2-3

Membership Records
Historic roll

Membership list

Board and Committee Records
Session/Congregational minutes
Session minutes

Session/Elders minutes

- - - correspondence and reports
Committee of Stewards and Elders
correspondence

Congregational Meeting minutes

Legal/Property Records
Cemetery guidelines
Records re. renovations
Records re. addition
Correspondence re. well

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes
---(2vol.)

WA financial record book (5 vol.)
Woman's Missionary Society minutes
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Date

1934

1962-1965
1966-1969
1970-1974

1982-1986

1954-1964
1964-1972
1973-1979

1950-1951,
1953-1962

1970-1975
1980-1989
1989
1994

1934-1964
1978-1989
1990-1993
1983-1993
1969

1965-1991
1992-1994

n.d.
1983-1995
1991
2004-2005

1934-1936
1938-1949
1953-1956
1956-1961
1935-1961
1939-1953
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SERIES 9: VASEY UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records (cont.)
1990.152L 2-4 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1954-1961
4-8 WMS financial record book 1956-1961
1990.152L 2-5 United Church Women minutes 1962-1966
2-6 --- 1967-1974
3-1 --- 1972-1979
2017.046L 5-6 --- 1995-2007
1990.152L 5-7 UCW financial record book 1962-1976
2017.046L 5-7 --- 1995-2008
Sunday School Records
1990.152L 3-2 Sunday School minute book 1935-1945
3-3 --- 1946-1982
3-4 - - - financial record book 1968-1976
3-5 --- 1981-1982
2017.046L 5-8 [Sunday School?] program books by M. 1925-1930
McGowan
Youth Groups Records
1990.152L 3-6 Young People's Union minutes 1945-1950
3-7 --- 1960-1967
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2017.046L 5-12 Special Givings financial records 1967-1976
60s-1 --- 1984-1991
60s-2 --- 1990-1995
5-9 Special Projects Fund financial records 1982-1983
60s-3 --- 1992-2000
5-10 In Memoriam donation book 2002-2004
5-11 General ledger 2002-2003
5-13 Financial reports 1991-1992
1990.152L 3-8 Collection book 1930-1962
60s-1 --- 1956-1966

SERIES 10: UNITY UNITED CHURCH, VASEY (includes St. John’s United Church, Victoria Harbour, and

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Vasey), 2007-2008

2017.046L

4-12

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

F2605.288

2007-2008



