

Unity Pastoral Charge (Vasey, Ont.)				Page 1 of 4
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			ODIST CIRCUIT (includes Victoria Harbour, Eben:	zer Church in Tay
Township and \	<u> Wyevale),</u>	<u>1902-1903</u>	August Danierte	
2017.046L	1-4		Annual Reports Annual report	1902-1903
SERIES 2: HILL	LSDALE I	<u>METHODIST CI</u>	RCUIT (includes Vasey, Hobart, Waverly and Hills	dale), 1903-1925
0000 4041	TD 4		Annual Reports	1000 1001
2023.134L 2017.046L	TR-1 1-5		Annual reports	1903,1904 1921-1925
2017.040L	1-5			1921-1923
SERIES 3: VA	SEY ME	THODIST CHUP	RCH, 1874-1910	
1000 1701			Sunday School Records	1071 1001
1990.152L	1-1		Sunday School minutes/financial record book	1874-1904
			Youth Groups Records	
1990.152L	1-1		Epworth League minutes	1891-1892
0047.0401	4.0		Funds/Congregational Financial Records	1000 1010
2017.046L	1-6		Funds financial records	1908-1910
SERIES 4: HILI	LSDALE I	METHODIST CH	HURCH, 1899-1912	
			Board and Committee Records	
2023.134L	TR-2		Trustees minutes and correspondence	1899-1912
SEDIES 5: VIII	TODIA L	ANDROLID MET	HODIST CHURCH, 1906-1920	
SEINILO S. VIC	<u> </u>	IANDOUN WET	Women's Groups Records	
1990.152L	1-2		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1906-1919
			·	
0047.0401	4 7		Sunday School Records	4000
2017.046L	1-7		Cradle roll (transcript)	1920
SERIES 6: HI	LLSDALE	PASTORAL C	HARGE (includes Vasey, Waverly, Hobart, Hillsda	ale and Coulson),
1926-1932				
	4.0		Annual Reports	1000 1000
2017.046L	1-8 1-9		Annual reports	1926-1932 1933-1959
	1-9			1933-1939
SERIES 7: EBENEZER - VICTORIA HARBOUR - VASEY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Victoria Harbour				
Pastoral Charge [including Victoria Harbour, Ebenezer Church, Port McNicoll and Vasey], Victoria Harbour-				
Vasey Pastoral Charge, Vasey, Victoria Harbour, Ebenezer Church in Tay Township), 1927-2008				
2017.046L	1-1		Baptisms/Marriages/Burials Baptisms	1997-2008
2017.040L	1-1		Marriages	1997-2008
			Burials	1998-2008
	1-2		Baptismal register	1995-1997
	1-3		Marriage register	1927-1957

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: EE	BENEZER -	VICTORIA HA	ARBOUR - VASEY PASTORAL CHARGE cont.	
			Board and Committee Records cont.	
1990.152L	1-3		Board and Committee minutes and	1977-1980
			correspondence	
	1-4			1981-1982
	1-5			1983-1985
2017.046L	1-10		Steering Committee minutes	2007
	1-11		Joint Board and Elders minutes	1982-1992
2017.046L	2-1		Official Board minutes and correspondence	1986-1991
	2-2			2002-2007
	2-3		Executive Meeting minutes	2006-2007
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2017.046L	2-4		Correspondence	1958-1959
	2-5		Newsletters	1989-1990
			Annual Reports	
2017.046L	2-6		Annual reports	1930-1942
	2-7			1980,1982-
				1990
	2-8			1991-1994
	3-1			2000
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	

SERIES 8: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, VICTORIA HARBOUR (includes Victoria Harbour Methodist Church), 1908-1995

Charony, 1000	1000		
		Board and Committee Records	
2017.046L	3-2	Board and Committee minutes	1968-1978
	3-3	minutes and reports	1978-1993
	3-4	,	1993
	3-5	,	1994
	3-6	,	1995
1990.152L	4-1	Stewards Committee minutes and	1980-1981
		correspondence	
	4-2		1982-1983
2017.046L	3-7	Board of Stewards minutes	1990-1992
		Women's Groups Records	
1990.152L	4-3	Ladies Aid Society minutes	1908-1926
	4-4	Woman's Association minutes	1927-1934
	4-5		1934-1940
	4-6		1940-1947
	4-7	(2 vol.)	1947-1957
	5-1	WA financial record book (2 vol.)	1926-1961,
			1966-1969
	5-2	Woman's Missionary Society financial records	1936-1961
	4-9	(2 vol.)	1929

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: ST.	JOHN'S U	INITED CHUR	RCH cont.	
1990.152L	5-3 5-4 5-5 5-6		Women's Groups Records (cont.) Mission Band minutes United Church Women minutes	1934 1962-1965 1966-1969 1970-1974
2017.046L	4-1		Records of Other Groups Good Will Store minutes	1982-1986
_ 1990.152L	6os-2 6os-3 6os-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1954-1964 1964-1972 1973-1979
2017.046L	4-2		Annual Reports Annual reports	1950-1951, 1953-1962
SERIES 9: VAS	SEY UNITE	ED CHURCH,		
2017.046L	4-3 4-4 4-5 4-6		Membership Records Historic roll Membership list	1970-1975 1980-1989 1989 1994
1990.152L 2017.064L	1-6 4-7 4-8 4-9 4-10		Board and Committee Records Session/Congregational minutes Session minutes Session/Elders minutes correspondence and reports Committee of Stewards and Elders correspondence	1934-1964 1978-1989 1990-1993 1983-1993 1969
	4-11 5-1		Congregational Meeting minutes	1965-1991 1992-1994
2017.046L	5-2 5-3 5-4 5-5		Legal/Property Records Cemetery guidelines Records re. renovations Records re. addition Correspondence re. well	n.d. 1983-1995 1991 2004-2005
1990.152L 1990.152L	1-7 1-8 2-1 2-2 5-8 2-3		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes (2 vol.) WA financial record book (5 vol.) Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1934-1936 1938-1949 1953-1956 1956-1961 1935-1961 1939-1953

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9: VAS	SEY UNITI	ED CHURCH	cont.	
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)	
1990.152L	2-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1954-1961
	4-8		WMS financial record book	1956-1961
1990.152L	2-5		United Church Women minutes	1962-1966
	2-6			1967-1974
	3-1			1972-1979
2017.046L	5-6			1995-2007
1990.152L	5-7		UCW financial record book	1962-1976
2017.046L	5-7			1995-2008
_			Overday Cabaal Basseda	
4000 4501	2.0		Sunday School Records	1005 1045
1990.152L	3-2		Sunday School minute book	1935-1945
	3-3		fine an airl are a and be a le	1946-1982
	3-4		financial record book	1968-1976
0047.0461	3-5			1981-1982
2017.046L	5-8		[Sunday School?] program books by M. McGowan	1925-1930
			Youth Groups Records	
1990.152L	3-6		Young People's Union minutes	1945-1950
	3-7			1960-1967
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2017.046L	5-12		Special Givings financial records	1967-1976
	6os-1			1984-1991
	6os-2			1990-1995
	5-9		Special Projects Fund financial records	1982-1983
	6os-3			1992-2000
	5-10		In Memoriam donation book	2002-2004
	5-11		General ledger	2002-2003
	5-13		Financial reports	1991-1992
1990.152L	3-8		Collection book	1930-1962
	6os-1			1956-1966
			Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 10: UNITY UNITED CHURCH, VASEY (includes St. John's United Church, Victoria Harbour, and				
Vasey), 2007-2008				
2017.046L	4-12		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	2007-2008

Annual Reports
See also F1056 I

See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection